

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).28642/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in WP(C) No.8510/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.165942/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 20.08.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR