SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).28642/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in WP(C) No.8510/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.165942/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Counsel for the respondent(s) seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the Counter Affidavit, if any.
- 2. List on 25.09.2024 before a three-Judge Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR